NORTH OLMSTED CITY COUNCIL PUBLIC HEARING

Notice is hereby given that a Public Hearing will be held with regard to Ordinance Nos. 2009-63 and 2009-64 on Tuesday, August 25, 2009 at 7 p.m. pursuant to Article IV. Section XIV of the Charter of the city of North Olmsted. Said Ordinances have been introduced before the Council of the city of North Olmsted and are on file in the office of the Clerk of Council and are available for inspection during regular working hours.

Ordinance No. 2009-63 creates new Chapter 1153 (Wind Energy Conversion Systems) of the North Olmsted Zoning Code in order to permit and establish regulations for the use of wind energy conversion systems (WECS) in the city of North Olmsted.

Ordinance No. 2009-64 amends the Zone Map of the city of North Olmsted in order to supplementally zone certain identified parcels of real property so as to include them within the Wind Energy Overlay District ("WEOD") of the city of North Olmsted.

Said Public Hearing will be held at North Olmsted City Hall, 5200 Dover Center Road, North Olmsted, Ohio, in the Council Chambers by order of the Council of the city of North Olmsted, at which time and place any interested person may speak on said Ordinance.

Barbara L. Seman, Clerk of Council Phone: 440-716-4143; E-mail: semanb@north-olmsted.com